
Sr.

No.

Grand

Total

1 17534291

2 17519937

3 17170451

4 349466

5 344197

6 5142

7 127

Total

Active

Cases

Total 

Recovered & 

Discharged

Total Deaths 

Total 

Positive 

Cases

Recovered & 

Discharged
Death

1 Bokaro 3 19192 286 19481 0 0

2 Chatra 3 5977 53 6033 0 0

3 Deoghar 1 10731 115 10847 0 0

4 Dhanbad 8 16239 382 16629 0 0

5 Dumka 1 4605 47 4653 0 0

6 East Singhbhum 27 51079 1048 52154 3 0

7 Garhwa 0 6807 94 6901 0 0

8 Giridih 0 8834 130 8964 0 0

9 Godda 0 5753 87 5840 0 0

10 Gumla 2 9872 38 9912 0 0

11 Hazaribagh 0 19408 186 19594 0 0

12 Jamtara 0 5545 61 5606 0 0

13 Khunti 0 7726 96 7822 0 0

14 Koderma 2 12738 136 12876 0 0

15 Latehar 1 7815 57 7873 0 0

16 Lohardaga 0 6626 88 6714 0 0

17 Pakur 0 2540 12 2552 0 0

18 Palamu 0 12185 110 12295 0 0

19 Ramgarh 0 13735 197 13932 0 0

20 Ranchi 73 84794 1585 86452 8 0

21 Sahebganj 0 4792 42 4834 0 0

22 Saraikela 0 7140 67 7207 0 0

23 Simdega 0 7111 92 7203 0 0

24 West Singhbhum 1 12942 133 13076 0 0

122 344186 5142 349450 11 0
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COVID-19 BULLETIN - JHARKHAND

Data as on 15.12.2021 at 9.00 PM

 

(I) Status of Sample Testing of Suspects & COVID-19 Cases 

Activity
Cumulative till 

Yesterday
Today Status

A) Sample Testing 

Total Number of Samples Collected 17493972 40319

Total Number of Samples Tested 17478246 41691

Number of Negative cases 17128776 41675

Number of Positive cases 349450 16

Number of Cases declared Recovered & Discharged 344186 11

Number of Death 5142 0

Total Active Cases

(II) District wise breakup of All COVID-19 Cases

Sr.No. District

Cumulative till Yesterday Today Status

No. of 

New Positive 

Cases

4

0

0

0
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0
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0

0
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0

0

0

0

0

0

0
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0.02% 0.00%

0

0
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Indicators India Jharkhand

7 days Growth Rate 

Total 16

Mortality Rate 1.40% 1.47%

7 days Doubling Rate 4690 days 22911 days

Recovery Rate 98.40% 98.49%



1 Bokaro 1891 7765 9656
2 Chatra 2273 4062 6335
3 Deoghar 1511 1708 3219
4 Dhanbad 3123 8152 11275
5 Dumka 3792 4999 8791
6 East Singhbhum 1211 7514 8725
7 Garhwa 1671 1779 3450
8 Giridih 1762 5423 7185
9 Godda 1027 2502 3529

10 Gumla 1171 1004 2175
11 Hazaribagh 2005 6578 8583
12 Jamtara 1626 1654 3280
13 Khunti 1768 852 2620
14 Koderma 2346 3731 6077
15 Latehar 1912 1409 3321
16 Lohardaga 523 649 1172
17 Pakur 1056 1587 2643
18 Palamu 1703 3120 4823
19 Ramgarh 533 4202 4735
20 Ranchi 2663 7183 9846
21 Sahebganj 1125 1674 2799
22 Seraikela Kharsawan 1013 2238 3251
23 Simdega 807 1477 2284
24 West Singhbhum 1574 2704 4278

Total 40,086 83,966 1,24,052

VACCINATION ON 15-12-2021 ,report generated on 15-12-2021 09:30 PM

S.No. District DOSE1 DOSE2 TOTAL



Type of Beneficiary HCW 1st Dose HCW 2nd Dose FLW 1st Dose FLW 2nd Dose 18-44 years 1st Dose 18-44 years 2nd Dose
45-59 years 1st 

Dose
45-59 years 2nd Dose 60+ years 1st Dose 60+ years 2nd Dose 

Net Beneficiary 2,09,658 2,09,658 3,68,691 3,68,691 1,57,34,636 1,57,34,636 51,55,113 51,55,113 32,31,563 32,31,563

Total Vaccinated 2,08,182 1,85,681 3,65,685 3,19,761 1,09,95,283 53,50,928 36,68,151 22,22,552 22,19,942 13,81,044

% Vaccinated 99.30% 88.56% 99.18% 86.73% 69.88% 34.01% 71.16% 43.11% 68.70% 42.74%

Target Achievement % Vaccinated Covishield Covaxin Sputnik V

1st Dose
(Target based on Age wise Population;  
HCW & FLW Target is a subset of 
Agewise Population Target )

2,41,21,312 1,74,57,243 72.37 DOSE 1 1,52,91,397 21,60,602 5,244

2nd Dose
(Target based on Age wise Population;  
HCW & FLW Target is a subset of 
Agewise Population Target )

2,41,21,312 94,59,966 39.22 DOSE 2 80,38,709 14,16,955 4,302

Total Doses 4,82,42,624 2,69,17,209 55.80 2,33,30,106 35,77,557 9,546

Vaccination Status as per CoWIN Portal

Vaccination Status Generated On 15 Dec 09:30 PM



District
Estimated 

18+ 
Population

Dose1 
Coverage as 
on 15-Dec-

2021

% 1st Dose 
Coverage 

w.r.t 
Estimated 

18+ 
Population

Dose2 
Coverage as 
on 15-Dec-

2021

% 2nd Dose 
Coverage 

w.r.t 
Estimated 

18+ 
Population

Total Doses 
Administere
d as on 15-
Dec-2021

Provisional 
Achivement 
on 14-Dec-

2021

Provisional 
Achivement 
on 15-Dec-

2021

Bokaro 1508000 1102871 73% 576655 38% 1679526 11053 9656
Chatra 762571 501659 66% 232285 30% 733944 6842 6335
Deoghar 1091021 798703 73% 439702 40% 1238405 4772 3219
Dhanbad 1962929 1328958 68% 681774 35% 2010732 10212 11275
Dumka 966254 740312 77% 427450 44% 1167762 7920 8791
East Singhbhum 1677341 1475331 88% 927406 55% 2402737 10334 8725
Garhwa 967235 636236 66% 315546 33% 951782 6622 3450
Giridih 1788159 1159151 65% 594348 33% 1753499 11196 7185
Godda 960484 675612 70% 381210 40% 1056822 6358 3529
Gumla 749648 492606 66% 283213 38% 775819 7192 2175
Hazaribagh 1268283 949720 75% 529758 42% 1479478 9292 8583
Jamtara 578419 434560 75% 212703 37% 647263 4065 3280
Khunti 388921 307171 79% 176426 45% 483597 4384 2620
Koderma 523737 392510 75% 213530 41% 606040 6926 6077
Latehar 531575 367778 69% 170125 32% 537903 5624 3321
Lohardaga 337666 208328 62% 136249 40% 344577 1387 1172
Pakur 658399 513548 78% 219396 33% 732944 2189 2643
Palamu 1418455 935557 66% 577848 41% 1513405 7591 4823
Ramgarh 694244 543576 78% 288152 42% 831728 5357 4735
Ranchi 2130936 1635890 77% 919722 43% 2555612 11355 9846
Sahebganj 841308 634478 75% 281010 33% 915488 5300 2799
Seraikela Kharsawan 778782 557332 72% 278593 36% 835925 3529 3251
Simdega 438419 305257 70% 203370 46% 508627 4276 2284
West Singhbhum 1098527 760099 69% 393495 36% 1153594 7750 4278

Grand Total : 2,41,21,312 1,74,57,243 72% 94,59,966 39% 2,69,17,209 1,61,526 1,24,052
*Value higher than state %, will be in darker shed of green color and below state %, orange color shed will get darker and last value 

will be in red color. 

DOSE WISE COVERAGE
PROVISIONAL COVID VACCINATION COVERAGE as Generated On 15 Dec 09:30 PM


